The Company has adopted the Pre-IPO Share Option Scheme on 30 April 2008 and
the Share Option Scheme on 26 May 2009.

A. Pre-IPO Share Option Scheme

The Pre-IPO Share Option Scheme was adopted by written resolutions of all the
shareholders of the Company passed on 30 April 2008. The purpose of the Pre-IPO
Share Option Scheme is to recognize the contribution to the Group by the executive
Directors, senior management and employees of the Group and to retain those
persons whose contributions are important to the long-term growth and profitability
of the Group.

Upon the listing of the Company on 16 June 2009 (the “Listing Date”), the Pre-IPO
Share Option Scheme was terminated but the share options granted but not yet
exercised at the time of termination shall continue to be valid and exercisable in
accordance with the terms of Pre-IPO Share Option Scheme.

As at 30 June 2011, details of the share options granted on 30 April 2008 under the
Pre-IPO Share Option Scheme are as follows:

Name and title
of grantee of
the share options Date of grant

Exercise
price

per share
Exercise date
(dd/mm/yy)

Number of
shares to be
issued upon
full exercise

of options

% of
total issued

share capital
(HK$)  (Note 1) (Note 2)

(i) Directors
 Mr. Zhang Daming 30 April 2008 2.00 08/07/09 – 16/06/16  4,218,000 0.07%
 Mr. Gou Xingwu 30 April 2008 2.00 08/07/09 – 16/06/16 2,857,000 0.05%

(ii) Employees 30 April 2008  2.00  08/07/09 – 16/06/16 61,743,000 1.09%

(iii) Others (Note 3) 30 April 2008  2.00  08/07/09 – 16/06/16 7,182,000 0.13%

Total 76,000,000 1.35%

China Lumena New Materials Corp.   Interim Report 201126

Other Information (Continued)

Notes:

(1) The share options can only be exercised in the following manner:

For grantees of the share options who have joined the Company for at least one calendar
year as of the Listing Date

Exercise Period
Maximum number of options
exercisable

Any time from the 15th business day after
the Listing Date until the 1st anniversary of
the Listing Date

1st phase options, being up to half of the
total number of options granted

Any time after the 1st anniversary of the
Listing Date until the 2nd anniversary of the